GHOST SADDLE PRICE LIST - FEBRUARY 2024

MODEL

COMPLETE SADDLES PRICE INCLUDES BASE, SEAT, AND PANELS

ADD

ADD

SHORT FLAP/ENDURANCE MODELS

GHOST QUILTY

GHOST QUEVIS

GHOST FERRARA

GHOST FLORAC

GHOST PURO

GHOST PURO PLUS

GHOST MERANO

GHOST MAREMMA (SHEEPSKIN) - in vella - $60 off RRP

LONG FLAP ENGLISH MODELS

GHOST ROMA

GHOST VENETO

GHOST VALLE D'AOSTO

GHOST TORINO

GHOST CLASSIC ITALY **

GHOST CLASSIC LIPICA **

GHOST CAGLIARI (SHEEPSKIN) - in vella - $60 off RRP

CLASSIC/IBERIAN MODELS
GHOST BAROCCO

GHOST TRENTINO

GHOST TANGO

GHOST BOLZANO

GHOST NAVARRA

GHOST CAMARGUE

GHOST ARAGONA

GHOST BUTTERA *

GHOST BUTTERA MAXXI *
GHOST USA (WESTERN MODEL)
GHOST CLASSIC FLAMENCO **

GHOST SOFT (SUEDE OR LORICA)

CAVALLIN BAREBACK MODELS
CAVALLIN CAMARGUE
CAVALLIN BUTTERA *
CAVALLIN BUTTER A MAXXI *
CAVALLIN VITTORIO

CAVALLIN MANDRIANA (SHEEPSKIN) - in vella - $60 off RRP
CAVALLIN TOSCANA *
CAVALLIN AREZZO

CAVALLIN LIVORNO

CAVALLIN SIENA

CAVALLIN TANGO

CAVALLIN PISA

CAVALLIN GROSSETO
CAVALLIN MINI / MIDI

* ALL SOFT PADDED SADDLES ARE STANDARD IN SUEDE, LORICA, AND

MICRONAPPA. MASTROTTO AND OILED NUBUCK ADD 5%

** CLASSIC MODELS WITH MONO FLAP - BLOCKS INCORPORATED

RRP
AUD INC GST

$2,118.00
$2,118.00
$2,150.00
$2,064.00
$2,045.00
$2,118.00
$2,150.00
$2,150.00

$2,197.00
$2,197.00
$2,340.00
$2,350.00
$2,383.00
$2,383.00
$2,250.00

$2,350.00
$2,350.00
$2,197.00
$2,250.00
$2,450.00
$2,250.00
$2,300.00
$2,330.00
$2,463.00
$2,463.00
$2,383.00

ADD 10%

$1,890.00
$1,890.00
$1,965.00
$1,718.00
$1,665.00
$1,665.00
$1,665.00
$1,750.00
$1,750.00
$1,665.00
$1,665.00
$1,750.00
$1,665.00

ADD 5%



BASE TYPES

MODEL FLEXX BASE

SEATS

SAME PRICE AS TORINO

THERE ARE 4 BASES TO CHOOSE FROM

BASE (base + rigging but no panels)

BASE CAVALLIN (base + rigging but no panels)

BASE FLEXX (base + rigging but no panels)

BASE SEMIFLEXX (base + rigging but no panels)

BASE SPANISH (base + rigging but no panels)

BASE SPANISH SEMIFLEXX (base + rigging but no panels)

BASE SPANISH FLEXX (base + rigging but not panels

PLEASE ALWAYS SPECIFY TYPE OF RIGGING: SLIDING OR PURO

SHORT FLAP/ENDURANCE MODELS WITH FLEXX BASE AND PANELS
GHOST FLEXX QUILTY

GHOST FLEXX QUEVIS

GHOST FLEXX FERRARA

GHOST FLEXX FLORAC

GHOST FLEXX PURO

GHOST FLEXX PURO PLUS

GHOST FLEXX MAREMMA (Sheepskin) - Vella - $60 off RRP

LONG FLAP ENGLISH MODELS WITH FLEXX BASE AND PANELS
GHOST FLEXX ROMA

GHOST FLEXX VENETO

GHOST FLEXX VALLE D'AOSTO

GHOST FLEXX TORINO

GHOST FLEXX CLASSIC ITALY **

GHOST FLEXX CLASSIC LIPICA **

GHOST FLEXX CAGLIARAI ( Sheepskin) - Vella - S60 off RRP

CLASSIC/IBERIAN SADDLES WITH FLEXX BASE AND PANELS
GHOST FLEXX BAROCCO/PALIO

GHOST FLEXX TRENTINO

GHOST FLEXX TANGO

GHOST FLEXX BOLZANO

GHOST FLEXX NAVARRA

GHOST FLEXX CAMARGUE

GHOST FLEXX BUTTERA *

GHOST FLEXX BUTTERA MAXXI

GHOST FLEXX CLASSIC FLEMENCO **

GHOST FLEXX SOFT (Suede, Lorica, Micronappa)
PLEASE SEE GHOST SADDLE PRICES FOR SADDLES WITH SEMI FLEXX BASE

PRICE IS FOR THE SEAT ONLY

SHORT FLAP/ENDURANCE MODELS - SEAT ONLY
SEAT QUILTY

SEAT QUEVIS

FERRARA

SEAT FLORAC

SEAT PURO

SEAT PURO PLUS

SEAT MERANO

MAREMMA (SHEEPSKIN) - in Vella - $60 off RRP

LONG FLAP ENGLISH MODELS - SEAT ONLY
SEAT ROMA
SEAT VENETO

$565.00
$395.00
$460.00
$565.00
$625.00
$625.00
$490.00

$1,990.00
$1,990.00
$2,150.00
$1,980.00
$1,950.00
$1,990.00
$2,100.00

$1,990.00
$1,990.00
$2,200.00
$2,250.00
$2,300.00
$2,300.00
$1,990.00

$2,250.00
$2,290.00
$2,100.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$2,150.00
$2,200.00
$2,290.00
$2,300.00

ADD 10%

$1,303.00
$1,303.00
$1,302.00
$1,249.00
$1,230.00
$1,303.00
$1,335.00
$1,302.00

$1,382.00
$1,382.00



SADDLE PADS

ADDITIONAL
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD

ACCESSORIES

SEAT VALLE D'AOSTO

SEAT TORINO

ITALY/LIPICA MONO FLAP

CAGLIARI (SHEEPSKIN) - in Vella - $60 off RRP

CLASSIC/IBERIAN MODELS - SEAT ONLY
SEAT BAROCCO

SEAT TRENTINO

SEAT CAMARGUE (complete seat)
CAMARGUE VELLA VELCRO SECTION ONLY
SEAT BOLZANO

SEAT NAVARRA

ARAGONA

BUTTERA + POMMEL PIECE

SEAT USA WESTERN

WESTERN SKIRTS USA WITH INTEGRATED PANELS
SEAT FLAMENCO MONO FLAP

CAVALLIN BAREBACK MODELS - SEAT ONLY
COMPLETE SHEEPSKIN WITH VELCRO

SEAT MANDRIANA/TOSCANA - in Vella - $60 off RRP
SEAT AREZZO

SEAAT LIVORNO

SEAT SIENA

SEAT TANGO

SEAT PISA

SEAT GROSSETO

SEAT MINI/ MIDI

PAD ENDURANCE

PAD UNIVERSAL SHORT - QUEVIS/QUILTY/FLORAC

PAD LONG FLAP MODEL

PAD USA WESTERN

PAD PURO

PAD HALF

BASE-PAD FOR CAVALLIN BAREBACK SADDLE

PAD FOR UNDER BAREBACK SADDLE WHEN PURCHASING ON ITS OWN
PAD FOR EMBROIDERY

WITHER OPENING PAD

WOOL UNDER PAD

SYNTHETIC LAMB UNDER PAD (VELLA)

REAL SHEEPSKIN UNDER SHORT PAD

REAL SHEEPSKIN UNDER LONG PAD

REAL SHEEPSKIN UNDER PANELS ONLY

COTTON UNDER PAD

PAD IN MICROPELL/LEATHER

KIM'S WESTERN PAD (MICROPELL/SUEDE/LEATHER AND QUILTED)

FENDERS / STIRRUP STRAPS

FENDERS - SLIDE-ON SOLD IN PAIRS

FENDERS - WESTERN (USA) 2 STRAPS SOLD IN PAIRS *
FENDERS USA 1 STRAP SOLD IN PAIRS *

FENDERS NARROW

MINI FENDER SOLD IN PAIRS

STIRRUP STRAPS (LEATHERS) SOLD IN PAIRS

STIRRUP STRAPS (KEEPERS) SOLD IN PAIRS

$1,525.00
$1,435.00
$1,568.00
$1,302.00

$1,375.00
$1,475.00
$1,322.00

$550.00
$1,375.00
$1,575.00
$1,425.00
$1,455.00
$1,322.00

$595.00
$1,508.00

$950.00
$1,020.00
$1,020.00
$1,090.00
$1,090.00
$1,090.00
$1,025.00
$1,090.00

$950.00

$215.00
$225.00
$235.00
$235.00
$215.00
$190.00
$235.00
$235.00
$155.00
$15.00
$15.00
$40.00
$170.00
$210.00
$115.00
$0.00
$120.00
$170.00

$170.00
$350.00
$285.00
$225.00
$155.00

$90.00

$35.00



ADDITIONAL

ADDITIONAL
ADDITIONAL
ADDITIONAL
ADDITIONAL
ADDITIONAL

ADDITIONAL

WEBBERS - CONWAY + KEEPERS SOLD IN PAIRS

GIRTHS / GIRTH COVERS

GIRTH GHOST/WESTIP

GIRTH OLALA *WITH MEDICAL SHEEP

GIRTH WAVE Neoprene - Wool - Vella - Sympanova

GIRTH WAVE DOUBLE Neoprene - Wool - Vella - Sympanova with Velcro

VELCRO PADS PER OLALA * with medical sheepskin + $30
GIRTH BILLET PROTECTION

GIRTH COVER WOOL

GIRTH COVER SYNTHETIC LAMB

SEAT SAVERS / ZALEA ETC

SADDLE COVER (ONE IS INCLUDED WITH EACH SADDLE OR SEAT PURCHASE)

SEAT SAVER WOOL

SEAT SAVER SYNTHETIC LAMB

SEAT SAVER SHEEPSKIN

SEAT SAVER EXCLUSIVE SHEEP

SEAT SAVER COCCI

ZALEA WOOL QUILTY/QUEVIS/FLORAC

ZALEA WOOL OTHER MODELS

ZALEA SHEEPSKIN QUEVIS/QUILTY/FLORAC
ZALEA SHEEPSKIN OTHER MODELS

ZALEA EXCLUSIVE SHEEP SHORT FLAP MODELS
ZALEA EXCLUSIVE SHEEP LONG FLAP MODELS

BOLSTERS / RISERS / WEDGE SHIMS ETC

FRONT RISER

SEAT DIMISHER

SEAT CUSHION

FRONT CUSHION

POMMEL FOR BUTTERA

SHIMS IN POCKETS (WEDGE SHIMS IN VELCRO POCKETS)

SADDLE BAGS ETC

SADDLE BAG LARGE

BAG FOR HORSE BOOT (Porto scarpetta)
MARSUPIO CANTLE BAG

BAULETTO FRONT BAG SMALL **
BAULETTO FRONT BAG LARGE **
BOTTLE HOLDER

CANDY HOLDER

PHONE HOLDER

BORSO LAPTOP

BORSO ROMA (SHOULDER BAG)

BORSO PALIO (SHOULDER BAG IN MICRONAPPA)
STIRRUP HOLDERS SOLD IN PAIRS
WATER BOTTLE WITH LOGO

GIRTH SYSTEMS AND VARIOUS ITEMS
GIRTH SYSTEM COMPLETE

GIRTH SYSTEM PURO COMPLETE
GIRTH SYSTEM USA WEBBING

GIRTH SYSTEM USA LEATHER

VELCRO STIRRUP ATTACHMENT

LOOSE OR EXTRA THIGH ROLLS
VELCRO RINGS PAIR

$90.00

$130.00
$295.00
$150.00
$175.00
$65.00
$55.00
$45.00
$65.00

$35.00
$120.00
$135.00
$315.00
$370.00
$175.00
$285.00
$325.00
$470.00
$510.00
$355.00
$395.00

$35.00
$35.00
$70.00
$35.00
$145.00
$80.00

$390.00
$95.00
$140.00
$150.00
$185.00
$75.00
$60.00
$50.00
$370.00
$195.00
$135.00
$50.00
$45.00

$135.00
$135.00
$135.00
$190.00

$50.00

$70.00
$40.00



ADDITIONAL
ADDITIONAL

EXTRAS
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD
ADD

PANELS & INSERTS
ADDITIONAL
ADDITIONAL
ADDITIONAL
ADDITIONAL

ADDITIONAL
ADD
ADDITIONAL

ADDITIONAL
ADDITIONAL

ADD

USA LACES / SADDLE STRINGS
OIL AND SPONGE
MOUNTING AIDS

POMMEL FOR FLEXX WITH SCREWS
BASE PAD (FOR MANDRIANA/TOSCANA)

* FENDERS: WE NEED TO KNOW THE WIDTH OF THE NECK OF YOUR STIRRUPS

** BAULETTO COMPLETELY IN LEATHER ADD 5%

THIGH BLOCKS ON GHOST USA

HORN

WOOL OR ITALIAN SHEEP ON SEAT

CANTLE AND PANELS IN MATERIAL OF SEAT
PANELS IN MATERIAL OF SEAT

CANTLE IN COLOUR OF SEAT

LEATHER OR LORICA UNDERNEATH PANELS
DIFFERENT COLOUR FOR BELTS ON THE BASE
A 3RD COLOUR OR MATERIAL ON SADDLE
EXTRA D RINGS A PAIR

FLAPS LONGER/SHORTER

FENDERS LONGER OR SHORTER BY 5 CM
CANTLE HIGHER OR LOWER

MOHAWK POMMEL

BUTTERA POMMEL LOWER (2 CM)
POMMEL SOFT ON TOSCANA

FLOWER STAMP

EMBROIDERY ZONE 4

EMBROIDERY WORDS ON RIM OF ZONE 4
EMBROIDERY WORDS ON SADDLE PAD
EMBROIDERY EXCISTING DESIGN
EMBROIDERY NEW DESIGN

SADDLE IN JULIA OR NAPPA

FENDER IN JULIA OR NAPPA

PIPING

BORDER OF DIAMONDS OR STUDS

SEAT COCCI IN SEAT

WEDGES IN PANELS

LEATHER GIRTH STRAPS (BROWN OR BLACK)

PANEL #2A FOR KIDS SADDLE (2A + FORMO) for Bambini size only
PANELS #3 WITH FORMO PANEL CAN BE OPENED

PANEL #3 XL FOR VERY WIDE HORSES - XTRA WIDE

PANELS#4 WITH FORMO, FULLY ENCLOSED CANNOT BE OPENED
USA SKIRT WITH 2CM BLUE FOAM + 1CM BLACK FOAM PANELS
UNITED PANELS

PANELS + INCORPORATED WEDGES

UNDERSIDE PANEL COVERED WITH LORICA OR LEATHER OR SUEDE

BLUE FOAM 1 CM

BLUE FOAM 2 CM

BLACK FOAM 1 CM

FELT1CM

DRYF 3CM

AIRSHELL 1 M2

NYLON FORTIFICATION (FORMO)

$35.00
$20.00
$65.00

$65.00
$235.00

ADD 5%

$180.00
$170.00
$60.00
$165.00
$80.00
$65.00
$60.00
$35.00
$75.00
$50.00
$135.00
$45.00
$75.00
$145.00
$75.00
$95.00
$60.00
$85.00
$90.00
$90.00
$115.00
$220.00
$195.00
$115.00
$105.00
$150.00
$75.00
$55.00
$60.00

$240.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$595.00
$350.00
$290.00

$75.00

$35.00
$45.00
$50.00
$60.00
$75.00
$100.00
$35.00



