MODEL RRP
AUD INC GST

COMPLETE CARRIES	DRIGE INCLUDES DASE STAT. AND DANIELS	
COMPLETE SADDLES	S PRICE INCLUDES BASE, SEAT, AND PANELS	
	SHORT FLAP/ENDURANCE MODELS	4
	GHOST QUILTY	\$2,118.00
	GHOST GERRARA	\$2,118.00
	GHOST FLORAG	\$2,150.00
	GHOST PURO	\$2,064.00
	GHOST PURO	\$2,045.00
	GHOST PURO PLUS	\$2,118.00
	GHOST MARIAMA (SUEEDSKIN) in valle 600 off DDD	\$2,150.00
	GHOST MAREMMA (SHEEPSKIN) - in vella - \$60 off RRP	\$2,150.00
	LONG FLAP ENGLISH MODELS	
	GHOST ROMA	\$2,197.00
	GHOST VENETO	\$2,197.00
	GHOST VALLE D'AOSTO	\$2,340.00
	GHOST TORINO	\$2,350.00
	GHOST CLASSIC ITALY **	\$2,383.00
	GHOST CLASSIC LIPICA **	\$2,383.00
	GHOST CAGLIARI (SHEEPSKIN) - in vella - \$60 off RRP	\$2,250.00
	CLASSIC/IBERIAN MODELS	
	GHOST BAROCCO	\$2,350.00
	GHOST TRENTINO	\$2,350.00
	GHOST TANGO	\$2,197.00
	GHOST BOLZANO	\$2,250.00
	GHOST NAVARRA	\$2,450.00
	GHOST CAMARGUE	\$2,250.00
	GHOST ARAGONA	\$2,300.00
	GHOST BUTTERA *	\$2,330.00
	GHOST BUTTERA MAXXI *	\$2,463.00
	GHOST USA (WESTERN MODEL)	\$2,463.00
	GHOST CLASSIC FLAMENCO **	\$2,383.00
ADD	GHOST SOFT (SUEDE OR LORICA)	ADD 10%
	CAVALLIN BAREBACK MODELS	
	CAVALLIN CAMARGUE	\$1,890.00
	CAVALLIN BUTTERA *	\$1,890.00
	CAVALLIN BUTTER A MAXXI *	\$1,965.00
	CAVALLIN VITTORIO	\$1,718.00
	CAVALLIN MANDRIANA (SHEEPSKIN) - in vella - \$60 off RRP	\$1,665.00
	CAVALLIN TOSCANA *	\$1,665.00
	CAVALLIN AREZZO	\$1,665.00
	CAVALLIN LIVORNO	\$1,750.00
	CAVALLIN SIENA	\$1,750.00
	CAVALLIN TANGO	\$1,665.00
	CAVALLIN PISA	\$1,665.00
	CAVALLIN GROSSETO	\$1,750.00
	CAVALLIN MINI / MIDI	\$1,665.00
ADD	* ALL SOFT PADDED SADDLES ARE STANDARD IN SUEDE, LORICA, AND	
	MICRONAPPA. MASTROTTO AND OILED NUBUCK ADD 5%	ADD 5%
	** CLASSIC MODELS WITH MONO FLAP - BLOCKS INCORPORATED	

BASE TYPES	THERE ARE 4 BASES TO CHOOSE FROM	
D/102 111 23	BASE (base + rigging but no panels)	\$565.00
	BASE CAVALLIN (base + rigging but no panels)	\$395.00
	BASE FLEXX (base + rigging but no panels)	\$460.00
	BASE SEMIFLEXX (base + rigging but no panels)	\$565.00
	BASE SPANISH (base + rigging but no panels)	\$625.00
	BASE SPANISH SEMIFLEXX (base + rigging but no panels)	\$625.00
	BASE SPANISH FLEXX (base + rigging but not panels	\$490.00
	PLEASE ALWAYS SPECIFY TYPE OF RIGGING: SLIDING OR PURO	·
MODEL FLEXX BASE	SHORT FLAP/ENDURANCE MODELS WITH FLEXX BASE AND PANELS	
	GHOST FLEXX QUILTY	\$1,990.00
	GHOST FLEXX QUEVIS	\$1,990.00
	GHOST FLEXX FERRARA	\$2,150.00
	GHOST FLEXX FLORAC	\$1,980.00
	GHOST FLEXX PURO	\$1,950.00
	GHOST FLEXX PURO PLUS	\$1,990.00
	GHOST FLEXX MAREMMA (Sheepskin) - Vella - \$60 off RRP	\$2,100.00
	LONG FLAP ENGLISH MODELS WITH FLEXX BASE AND PANELS	
	GHOST FLEXX ROMA	\$1,990.00
	GHOST FLEXX VENETO	\$1,990.00
	GHOST FLEXX VALLE D'AOSTO	\$2,200.00
	GHOST FLEXX TORINO	\$2,250.00
	GHOST FLEXX CLASSIC ITALY **	\$2,300.00
	GHOST FLEXX CLASSIC LIPICA **	\$2,300.00
	GHOST FLEXX CAGLIARAI ( Sheepskin) - Vella - \$60 off RRP	\$1,990.00
	CLASSIC/IBERIAN SADDLES WITH FLEXX BASE AND PANELS	
	GHOST FLEXX BAROCCO/PALIO	\$2,250.00
	GHOST FLEXX TRENTINO	\$2,290.00
	GHOST FLEXX TANGO	\$2,100.00
	GHOST FLEXX BOLZANO	\$2,200.00
	GHOST FLEXX NAVARRA	\$2,200.00
	GHOST FLEXX CAMARGUE	\$2,150.00
	GHOST FLEXX BUTTERA *	\$2,200.00
	GHOST FLEXX BUTTERA MAXXI	\$2,290.00
	GHOST FLEXX CLASSIC FLEMENCO **	\$2,300.00
	GHOST FLEXX SOFT (Suede, Lorica, Micronappa)	ADD 10%
	PLEASE SEE GHOST SADDLE PRICES FOR SADDLES WITH SEMI FLEXX BASE	
SEATS	PRICE IS FOR THE SEAT ONLY	
	SHORT FLAP/ENDURANCE MODELS - SEAT ONLY	
	SEAT QUILTY	\$1,303.00
	SEAT QUEVIS	\$1,303.00
	FERRARA	\$1,302.00
	SEAT FLORAC	\$1,249.00
	SEAT PURO	\$1,230.00
	SEAT PURO PLUS	\$1,303.00
	SEAT MERANO	\$1,335.00
	MAREMMA (SHEEPSKIN) - in Vella - \$60 off RRP	\$1,302.00
	LONG FLAP ENGLISH MODELS - SEAT ONLY	64 202 25
	SEAT NOMA	\$1,382.00
	SEAT VENETO	\$1,382.00

	SEAT VALLE D'AOSTO	\$1,525.00
	SEAT TORINO	\$1,435.00 \$1,435.00
	ITALY/LIPICA MONO FLAP	\$1,568.00 \$1,568.00
	CAGLIARI (SHEEPSKIN) - in Vella - \$60 off RRP	\$1,302.00
	Crockett (Street State) in venu 200 on that	<b>71,302.00</b>
	CLASSIC/IBERIAN MODELS - SEAT ONLY	
	SEAT BAROCCO	\$1,375.00
	SEAT TRENTINO	\$1,475.00
	SEAT CAMARGUE (complete seat)	\$1,322.00
	CAMARGUE VELLA VELCRO SECTION ONLY	\$550.00
	SEAT BOLZANO	\$1,375.00
	SEAT NAVARRA	\$1,575.00
	ARAGONA	\$1,425.00
	BUTTERA + POMMEL PIECE	\$1,455.00
	SEAT USA WESTERN	\$1,322.00
	WESTERN SKIRTS USA WITH INTEGRATED PANELS	\$595.00
	SEAT FLAMENCO MONO FLAP	\$1,508.00
	CAVALLIN BAREBACK MODELS - SEAT ONLY	
	COMPLETE SHEEPSKIN WITH VELCRO	\$950.00
	SEAT MANDRIANA/TOSCANA - in Vella - \$60 off RRP	\$1,020.00
	SEAT AREZZO	\$1,020.00
	SEAAT LIVORNO	\$1,090.00
	SEAT SIENA	\$1,090.00
	SEAT TANGO	\$1,090.00
	SEAT PISA	\$1,025.00
	SEAT GROSSETO	\$1,090.00
	SEAT MINI / MIDI	\$950.00
SADDLE PADS		
	PAD ENDURANCE	\$215.00
	PAD UNIVERSAL SHORT - QUEVIS/QUILTY/FLORAC	\$225.00
	PAD LONG FLAP MODEL	\$235.00
	PAD USA WESTERN	\$235.00
	PAD PURO	\$215.00
	PAD HALF	\$190.00
ADDITIONAL	BASE-PAD FOR CAVALLIN BAREBACK SADDLE	\$235.00
ADD	PAD FOR UNDER BAREBACK SADDLE WHEN PURCHASING ON ITS OWN	\$235.00
ADD	PAD FOR EMBROIDERY	\$155.00
ADD	WITHER OPENING PAD	\$15.00
ADD	WOOL UNDER PAD	\$15.00
ADD	SYNTHETIC LAMB UNDER PAD (VELLA)	\$40.00
ADD	REAL SHEEPSKIN UNDER SHORT PAD	\$170.00
ADD ADD	REAL SHEEPSKIN UNDER LONG PAD REAL SHEEPSKIN UNDER PANELS ONLY	\$210.00 \$115.00
ADD	COTTON UNDER PAD	\$115.00 \$0.00
ADD	PAD IN MICROPELL/LEATHER	\$120.00
ADD	KIM'S WESTERN PAD (MICROPELL/SUEDE/LEATHER AND QUILTED)	\$170.00 \$170.00
- ·	The control of	<b>7170.00</b>
ACCESSORIES	FENDERS / STIRRUP STRAPS	
	FENDERS - SLIDE-ON SOLD IN PAIRS	\$170.00
	FENDERS - WESTERN (USA) 2 STRAPS SOLD IN PAIRS *	\$350.00
	FENDERS USA 1 STRAP SOLD IN PAIRS *	\$285.00
	FENDERS NARROW	\$225.00
	MINI FENDER SOLD IN PAIRS	\$155.00
	STIRRUP STRAPS (LEATHERS) SOLD IN PAIRS	\$90.00
	STIRRUP STRAPS (KEEPERS) SOLD IN PAIRS	\$35.00

	WEBBERS - CONWAY + KEEPERS SOLD IN PAIRS	\$90.00
	GIRTHS / GIRTH COVERS	
	GIRTH GHOST/WESTIP	\$130.00
	GIRTH OLALA *WITH MEDICAL SHEEP	\$295.00
		\$150.00
	GIRTH WAVE Neoprene - Wool - Vella - Sympanova	\$130.00 \$175.00
	GIRTH WAVE DOUBLE Neoprene - Wool - Vella - Sympanova with Velcro	•
	VELCRO PADS PER OLALA * with medical sheepskin + \$30	\$65.00
	GIRTH BILLET PROTECTION	\$55.00
	GIRTH COVER WOOL	\$45.00
	GIRTH COVER SYNTHETIC LAMB	\$65.00
	SEAT SAVERS / ZALEA ETC	
ADDITIONAL	SADDLE COVER (ONE IS INCLUDED WITH EACH SADDLE OR SEAT PURCHASE)	\$35.00
	SEAT SAVER WOOL	\$120.00
	SEAT SAVER SYNTHETIC LAMB	\$135.00
	SEAT SAVER SHEEPSKIN	\$315.00
	SEAT SAVER EXCLUSIVE SHEEP	\$370.00
	SEAT SAVER COCCI	\$175.00
	ZALEA WOOL QUILTY/QUEVIS/FLORAC	\$285.00
	ZALEA WOOL OTHER MODELS	\$325.00
	ZALEA SHEEPSKIN QUEVIS/QUILTY/FLORAC	\$470.00
	ZALEA SHEEPSKIN OTHER MODELS	\$510.00
	ZALEA EXCLUSIVE SHEEP SHORT FLAP MODELS	\$355.00
	ZALEA EXCLUSIVE SHEEP LONG FLAP MODELS	\$395.00
		-
	BOLSTERS / RISERS / WEDGE SHIMS ETC	
	FRONT RISER	\$35.00
	SEAT DIMISHER	\$35.00
	SEAT CUSHION	\$70.00
	FRONT CUSHION	\$35.00
	POMMEL FOR BUTTERA	\$145.00
	SHIMS IN POCKETS (WEDGE SHIMS IN VELCRO POCKETS)	\$80.00
	CADDLE DACC FTC	
	SADDLE BAG LARCE	\$200.00
	SADDLE BAG LARGE	\$390.00
	BAG FOR HORSE BOOT (Porto scarpetta)	\$95.00
	MARSUPIO CANTLE BAG	\$140.00
	BAULETTO FRONT BAG LANCE **	\$150.00
	BAULETTO FRONT BAG LARGE **	\$185.00
	BOTTLE HOLDER	\$75.00
	CANDY HOLDER	\$60.00
	PHONE HOLDER	\$50.00
	BORSO LAPTOP	\$370.00
	BORSO ROMA (SHOULDER BAG)	\$195.00
	BORSO PALIO (SHOULDER BAG IN MICRONAPPA)	\$135.00
	STIRRUP HOLDERS SOLD IN PAIRS	\$50.00
	WATER BOTTLE WITH LOGO	\$45.00
	GIRTH SYSTEMS AND VARIOUS ITEMS	
ADDITIONAL	GIRTH SYSTEM COMPLETE	\$135.00
ADDITIONAL	GIRTH SYSTEM PURO COMPLETE	\$135.00
ADDITIONAL	GIRTH SYSTEM USA WEBBING	\$135.00
ADDITIONAL	GIRTH SYSTEM USA LEATHER	\$190.00
ADDITIONAL	VELCRO STIRRUP ATTACHMENT	\$50.00
ADDITIONAL	TEENO STIMOT ATTACHMENT	<b>930.00</b>
ADDITIONAL	LOOSE OR EXTRA THIGH ROLLS	\$70.00
	VELCRO RINGS PAIR	\$40.00

	USA LACES / SADDLE STRINGS	\$35.00
	OIL AND SPONGE	\$20.00
	MOUNTING AIDS	\$65.00
ADDITIONAL	POMMEL FOR FLEXX WITH SCREWS	\$65.00
ADDITIONAL	BASE PAD (FOR MANDRIANA/TOSCANA)	\$235.00
	* FENDERS: WE NEED TO KNOW THE WIDTH OF THE NECK OF YOUR STIRRUPS	
	** BAULETTO COMPLETELY IN LEATHER ADD 5%	ADD 5%
EXTRAS		
ADD	THIGH BLOCKS ON GHOST USA	\$180.00
ADD	HORN	\$170.00
ADD	WOOL OR ITALIAN SHEEP ON SEAT	\$60.00
ADD	CANTLE AND PANELS IN MATERIAL OF SEAT	\$165.00
ADD	PANELS IN MATERIAL OF SEAT	\$80.00
ADD	CANTLE IN COLOUR OF SEAT	\$65.00
ADD	LEATHER OR LORICA UNDERNEATH PANELS	\$60.00
ADD	DIFFERENT COLOUR FOR BELTS ON THE BASE	\$35.00
ADD	A 3RD COLOUR OR MATERIAL ON SADDLE	\$75.00
ADD	EXTRA D RINGS A PAIR	\$50.00
ADD	FLAPS LONGER/SHORTER	\$135.00
ADD	FENDERS LONGER OR SHORTER BY 5 CM	\$45.00
ADD	CANTLE HIGHER OR LOWER	\$75.00
ADD	MOHAWK POMMEL	\$145.00
ADD ADD	BUTTERA POMMEL LOWER (2 CM) POMMEL SOFT ON TOSCANA	\$75.00 \$95.00
ADD	FLOWER STAMP	\$60.00
ADD	EMBROIDERY ZONE 4	\$85.00
ADD	EMBROIDERY WORDS ON RIM OF ZONE 4	\$90.00
ADD	EMBROIDERY WORDS ON SADDLE PAD	\$90.00
ADD	EMBROIDERY EXCISTING DESIGN	\$115.00
ADD	EMBROIDERY NEW DESIGN	\$220.00
ADD	SADDLE IN JULIA OR NAPPA	\$195.00
ADD	FENDER IN JULIA OR NAPPA	\$115.00
ADD	PIPING	\$105.00
ADD	BORDER OF DIAMONDS OR STUDS	\$150.00
ADD	SEAT COCCI IN SEAT	\$75.00
ADD	WEDGES IN PANELS	\$55.00
ADD	LEATHER GIRTH STRAPS (BROWN OR BLACK)	\$60.00
PANELS & INSERTS		
ADDITIONAL	PANEL #2A FOR KIDS SADDLE (2A + FORMO) for Bambini size only	\$240.00
ADDITIONAL	PANELS #3 WITH FORMO PANEL CAN BE OPENED	\$250.00
ADDITIONAL	PANEL #3 XL FOR VERY WIDE HORSES - XTRA WIDE	\$250.00
ADDITIONAL	PANELS#4 WITH FORMO, FULLY ENCLOSED CANNOT BE OPENED	\$250.00
	USA SKIRT WITH 2CM BLUE FOAM + 1CM BLACK FOAM PANELS	\$595.00
	UNITED PANELS	\$350.00
ADDITIONAL	PANELS + INCORPORATED WEDGES	\$290.00
ADD	UNDERSIDE PANEL COVERED WITH LORICA OR LEATHER OR SUEDE	\$75.00
ADDITIONAL	BLUE FOAM 1 CM	\$35.00
ADDITIONAL	BLUE FOAM 2 CM	\$45.00
ADDITIONAL	BLACK FOAM 1 CM	\$50.00
	FELT 1 CM	\$60.00
	DRYF 3CM	\$75.00
	AIRSHELL 1 M2	\$100.00
ADD	NYLON FORTIFICATION (FORMO)	\$35.00